Unitronics  1
V290-19-B20B Technical Specifications
Power Supply
Input voltage 12VDC or 24VDC
Permissible range 10.2VDC to 28.8VDC with less than 10% ripple
Maximum current consumption 470mA @ 12VDC
230mA @ 24VDC
Typical power consumption 5.1W
Battery Back-up
7 year typical battery back-up for real-time clock (RTC) and system data
Graphic Display Screen
Type Graphic B&W FSTN LCD
Illumination backlight CCFL (fluorescent lamp)
Display resolution
Viewing area
320x240 pixels (QVGA)
5.7"
Touchscreen Resistive, analog
Program
Application memory 1000K
Operand type Quantity Symbol
Memory Bits (coils)  2048  MB
Memory Integers (Registers)  1600 MI
Long Integers (32 bit) 256 ML
Double Word (unsigned) 64 DW
Memory Floats 24 MF
Timers  192 T
Counters 24 C
Data Tables 120K (RAM)/64K (Flash)
HMI displays Up to 255
Execution time for bit operation 0.5msec per 1K word
Communication
RS232 2 ports
Isolation No
Voltage limits ±20V
CANbus port 1 port
Galvanic Isolation Yes
Nodes Up to 63
Baud rate range  20Kbits—1Mbit
Cable length Up to 1000m for 24VDC network
I/O Expansion
Expansion port  Via adapter, integrates up to 8 I/O Expansion Modules
Dimensions
Size: See mechanical drawings See User Guide Page 38
Weight 840g (29.7 oz)
Mounting
Panel-mounting cut-out diagrams See User Guide Page 13
V290-19-B20B    9/04
2 Unitronics
Environment
Inside cabinet IP20 / NEMA1 (case)
Panel mounted IP65 / NEMA4X (front panel)
Operational temperature 0 to 50ºC (32 to 122ºF)
Storage temperature -20 to 60ºC (-4 to 140ºF)
Relative Humidity (RH)  5% to 95% (non-condensing)
Accessories
Programming cable
3 pin power supply connector
5 pin CANbus connector plug
Mounting brackets (x4)
VisiLogic Software CD
About Unitronics
Unitronics has been producing PLCs, automation software and accessory devices since 1989.
Unitronics’ OPLC controllers combine full-function PLCs and HMI operating panels into single, compact units.
These HMI + PLC devices are programmed in a single, user-friendly environment.  Our clients save I/O points,
wiring, space, and programming time; elements that translate directly into cost-efficiency.
Unitronics supports a global network of distributors and sales representatives, as well as a U.S. subsidiary.
For more information regarding Unitronics products, contact your distributor, Unitronics headquarters via email:
export@unitronics.com, or visit the Unitronics website at http://www.unitronics.com/.
Under no circumstances will Unitronics be liable or responsible for any consequential damage that may arise as a
result of installation or use of this equipment, and is not responsible for problems resulting from improper or
irresponsible use of this device.
No part of this document may be used for any purpose other than for the purposes specifically indicated herein nor
may it be reproduced or transmitted in any form or by any means, electronic or mechanical, including photocopying
and/or recording, for any purpose without written permission from Unitronics.
The information appearing in this document is for general purposes only. Unitronics makes no warranty of any kind
with regard to the information appearing in this document, including, but not limited to, 0implied warranties of
merchantability and/or fitness for a particular use or purpose. Unitronics assumes no responsibility for the results,
direct and/or indirect, of any misuse of the information appearing in this document nor for any use of the Unitronics
products referred to herein in any manner deviating from the recommendations made in this document. Unitronics
assumes no responsibility for the use of any parts, components, or other ancillary appliances including circuitry
other than as recommended hereunder or other than that embodied in the Unitronics product.
Unitronics retains all rights to its proprietary assets including, but not limited to its software products which are
copyrighted and shall remain the property of Unitronics. Copyright protection claimed includes all Forms and matters
of copyrightable materials and information legally allowed including but not limited to material generated from the
software programs which are displayed on the screen of the Unitronics products such as styles, templates, icons,
screen displays, looks, etc. Duplication and/or any unauthorized use thereof are strictly prohibited without prior
written permission from Unitronics.
All brand or product names are used for identification purpose only and may be trademarks or registered trademarks
of their respective holders.
Unitronics reserves the right to revise this publication from time to time and to amend its contents and related
hardware and software at any time.  Technical updates (if any) may be included in subsequent editions (if any).
Unitronics product sold hereunder can be used with certain products of other manufacturers at the user’s sole
responsibility.
5410-0500-9